
 

 
UNIVERSITY CONTRACT AWARD 

 
DATE ISSUED:   July 18, 2023 
 
COMMODITY:  Venue, Catering and Lodging (Hartford area) 
CONTRACT#:    UC-24-KA120922-A 
FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT- ALL CAMPUSES, UCHC, AND CCPG MEMBERS 
 
 
Payment Terms: See Below 
 
TERMS OF CONTRACT: 
 
A. The University of Connecticut will issue purchase orders as required for the purchase of catering and 

venue requirements.  Payment may also be made via a University issued Travel Card.  A quote must be 
issued to the UConn representative referencing the Contract # and reflecting the discount (if applicable).   

 
B. The term of this contract shall be from July 18, 2023, to June 30, 2026, with options to renew for two (2) 

additional one (1) year terms upon the agreement of the parties. 
 

1st Extension      7/1/2026 to 6/30/2027 
2nd Extension  7/1/2027 to 6/30/2028  Final 
  

 
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF AWARDEE: 
 
Bears Restaurant Group                                    
25 Front Street 
Hartford, CT  06103                   
Phone: 860-785-8772 ext 4 
Contact: Cassandra Therriault                                     
Email: cassie@bearsbbq.com or catering@bearsrg.com                
          
Payment Terms: 2% 15 Net 45 
 
Cancellation 48 Hours or less: 100% of order will be charged. 
 
Pricing per menu attached 
 
All included pricing provided is valid from July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024. Additional pricing will be provided 
in the form of an estimate as requested by UConn and updated pricing sheets will be provided as they become 
available. 
 
 
 
 

mailto:cassie@bearsbbq.com
mailto:catering@bearsrg.com


Additional information/pricing based on awarded proposal response: 
 

  Bears Smokehouse LLC 
Response Notes   
Group 2.4: Venue Facility: Price/ Fee Structure   
2.4.1 Small Room (Up to 25 guests) - In text provided, 
indicate the size of room(s) available, their maximum 
capacity, room cost and which Venue Set-Up Scenarios 
they can accommodate (See Sections 2.3.6 - 2.3.10) 

Bears Smokehouse located at 25 front street has a private 
meeting room for up to 14 guests that can be reserved at 
$50 a hour. This room does have tv hook up and access to 
wifi. The room includes a large meeting table with 14 
chairs. 

2.4.2 Midsized Room (Between 25 - 75 guests) - In text 
provided, indicate the size of room(s) available, their 
maximum capacity, room cost and which Venue Set-Up 
Scenarios they can accommodate (See Sections 2.3.6 - 
2.3.10) 

Bears Smokehouse located at 25 front street has a semi-
private area of the restaurant that is available to be 
reserved for group of 10-50 people. This space required a 
minimum of $500 in food and beverage sales for 2 hour 
or more. The space includes several large meeting spaces 
and room for a buffet. The space, when reserved, is roped 
off from the rest of the diners. 

2.4.3 Large Room (Greater than 75 guests) - In text 
provided, indicate the size of room(s) available, their 
maximum capacity, room cost and which Venue Set-Up 
Scenarios they can accommodate (See Sections 2.3.6 - 
2.3.10) 

The entire Bears Smokehouse restaurant, located at 25 
front street can be reserved in full for a maximum of 250 
guests. Events of this size include access to a large dinning 
space and the bar area. The cost to buy out the 
restaurant includes a minimum of $5000 in food and 
beverage sales. 

2.4.5 Bidders shall indicate what they can provide and 
rates in the following list: 

I understand 

2.4.6 Audio visual equipment (including projector, 
screen, sound equipment). 

Not available 

2.4.7 Technical Support Staff Not Available 
2.4.8 Set-up (including podiums, flip charts and white 
board). 

Not Available 

2.4.9 Wireless Guest Sign-In yes, available 
2.4.10 Signage for Event Not available 
2.4.11 Parking and Security Public parking available on the street at 6 PM, access to 2 

garages available for paid parking. 
2.4.12 The University will provide a final headcount for 
an event five (5) days prior to the scheduled event date. 

For Bears Smokehouse event , head count must be 
confirmed within 72 hours of the event. 

2.4.13 Please provide your hours of operation. Bears Smokehouse at 25 Front Street Hartford, CT is open 
Sunday-Wednesday from 11 AM- 9 PM Thursday-
Saturday from 11 AM-10 PM 

Group 2.5: Catering: General Requirements for On-Site 
and Off-Site Catering needs 

  

2.5.1 Awarded Caterer(s) must submit sample catering 
menus and discounted pricing. 

I understand 



2.5.2 Alcoholic beverages, although required for some 
events, cannot be directly purchased by the University.  
The caterer(s) will be advised by the UConn 
representative if a separate invoice will be required for 
the alcohol portion of the event.  If the caterer(s) is 
licensed to provide alcohol, they must submit a copy of 
their liquor license and proof of liquor liability insurance. 

I understand 

2.5.3 Specifications and responsibilities will be 
determined by the University representative upon the 
need.  A Statement of Work ("SOW") inclusive of all 
pertinent information such as approximate number of 
guests, type of event (buffet, boxed lunch, etc.) will be 
detailed, rentals of linens, tables, chairs, etc., special 
dietary requirements, arrival time, set-up time, clean up, 
service staff, etc. will be provided to the University 
representative. 

I understand 

2.5.4 The Statement of Work provided must be inclusive 
of all costs (transportation, set-up and clean-up for the 
event, wages, salaries, training, fringe benefits, the cost 
of food and beverages, supplies, replacement of supplies, 
etc.). 

I understand 

2.5.5 A purchase order may be issued to the contracted 
Caterer(s) for an individual event or a blanket purchase 
order for services performed during an extended amount 
of time.  A University issued Travel Card may be used for 
payment as well. 

I understand 

2.5.6 If applicable, the Caterer(s) shall provide 
installation of all equipment in compliance with any and 
all state and local building, electrical and plumbing codes. 

I understand 

2.5.7 If applicable, the Caterer(s) will occupy, supply and 
maintain an otherwise equipped kitchen area to prepare 
food.  Space in the University facility will be provided for 
set-up and plating at no cost to the Caterer for on-site 
events. 

I understand 

2.5.8 On-Site only:  Caterers must comply with the 
University’s Exclusive Pouring Rights Contract with Coca-
Cola.  Only Coke products can be served. 

I understand 



2.5.9 The Caterer/ facility shall prepare and serve food in 
a professional manner in accordance with health and 
safety standards of the University’s Environmental 
Health and Safety Department and the State of 
Connecticut Department of Health, and all other 
applicable statutes, rules and regulations.  Please visit:  
http://www.ehs.uconn.edu/Biological/biofoodsvcpol.pdf 
for all guidelines for compliance with UConn’s 
Environmental Health and Safety Office. 

I understand 

2.5.10 Food trucks must be approved by the City of 
Hartford. 

I understand 

2.5.11 The University will provide a final headcount for 
an event five (5) days prior to the scheduled event date. 

I understand 

2.5.12 Please explain how your firm supports the 
local/regional food providers. 

Bear's utilizes local produce and meats whenever possible 
including local pigs for large events, and local collard 
greens, corn, tomatoes seasonally. Bear's also partners 
with local bakeries like Lyman Orchards, and Nora 
Cupcake to provide local, delicious options to our guests. 

2.5.13 Please provide your hours of operation. Bears Smokehouse operates from 11 AM- 10 PM Daily 
Catering can be booked anytime between 9 AM- midnight 

 
The State of Connecticut Terms and Conditions located at this link will govern all purchases against this contract.  
They are located at this link:  Terms-and-Conditions 
 
Purchasing Contact:  
Kristin Allen 
Category Manager 
Email: kristin.allen@uconn.edu 

https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fcontracting.ubs.uconn.edu%2Fwp-content%2Fuploads%2Fsites%2F808%2F2023%2F03%2FTerms-and-Conditions_3.20.23.docx&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK
mailto:kristin.allen@uconn.edu





	Contract Award - Bears Smokehouse LLC - To Bears 8.9.23
	CONTRACT#:    UC-24-KA120922-A

	NEW+CT+CATERING+MENU
	1
	2


